

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Daniel Cataldo Silva Ferman Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Marianne C. Lobaccaro Village Clerk / Treasurer

Kimberly A. Day Deputy Clerk, Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building Inspector
Stormwater Mgmt
Officer

Bart Giusto
Emergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Richard Hirt Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion Endrizzi Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals
Board, Chair

April 1, 2013

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Daniel Cataldo sworn in as Trustee of the Village of Plandome Heights

On April 1, 2013, Daniel Cataldo joined the governing board of the Village of Plandome Heights and was sworn in as a Trustee for a two year term. Daniel will have responsibility for financial and technology matters.

Daniel Cataldo is a certified public accountant by background and presently serves as a finance and technology executive for the U.S. specialty real estate lending operation of a major European bank. In the Plandome Heights community, Daniel has served as Treasurer of the Plandome Heights Civic Association from 2010 - 2013. As Treasurer of the VPH Civic Association, Daniel had responsibility for oversight of Village financial operations and reporting to the Civic Association members. Since 2012, Daniel has served as Chair of the Citizens Advisory Committee on Finance. As such, Daniel begins his tenure as Trustee with deep knowledge of Village finances.

In the larger Manhasset community, Daniel is the Treasurer of Cub Scout Pack 101 from 2004 – 2006 and again from 2010 to the present. Daniel is also active in Plandome Boy Scout Troop 71, as well as Manhasset Baseball and Lacrosse. Dan has lived in Plandome Heights with his family since 1992.



Newly elected Trustee Daniel Cataldo with Mayor Ken Riscica